NV 9€:LL €10Z'9} J8qol0

pajiugns ayec

JBUOISSILLLIOD) ‘UIBISUSGNY "W WA

F10Z 72 1990100

g 7
Ty =
(a1neubis) Aousby peyebpng jo pesy
662'166'L€ €62'2¢£6- 266'€C)'ze IWVLOL LNINLSNravy
SOP'Sro'GL 619'08}) 9r8'rov'sl S,0uIse J0j 810 Aioje|nfey Jo Juswissessy| 00|
TYOINHOAL
TLLLLLVL 8CL'9l- 006°¢6L'L sasuadx3 JaYiQ 8onpay| 00z
290'89. 'y ¥8/'069- 9r8'vor'GlL $90INIBS [BUOSI® 80NPaYy| Q0 |
NOILONA3™
pazijenuuy i
- | pesiney jusunsnipy oseq 11 jJusunsn| Aot
Emormmm%.u,q GL0z a0z 510z SMLY Jsnipy JHOLI|

pung jeisus9 - 0001 |
U0139830id JaWwnsuoD Jo Juswpedsq - 00S6EdD

AMVINNINS INFINLLSNray INALAIN 5102



Midterm Adjustments to the FY 2015 Budget - Reduction Adjustment

DCP39500 - Department of Consumer Protection 11000 - General Fund

Reduce Personal Services
Jean Michael
860-713-5115 Priority: 1
Creation Date: 10/09/2013

Description and Reason/Measure of Impact
In order to meet the required reduction of 5% ($832,937) of the agency's budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015, as requested by

OPM, the agency proposes to reduce funding in Personal Services.

This would be accomplished by eliminating funds associated with vacant positions and would have a significant adverse effect on the

agency's ability to fulfill its mission.

Positions / Financials - - .
1 2013 2014 2015 | 2015 - 2015 2016
! Actual Estimated Base Adjustment Revised Adjustment -
Annualized
Number of Full Time Positions 230 235] 235 0 235 0
SID Code / Title
110010 - Personal Services i 12,858,024 14,898,713 15,464,846 -696,784 14,768,062 0
L Total 12,858,024 14,898,713 15,464,846 -696,784 14,768,062 0

October 16,2013 11:40 AM



Midterm Adjustments to the FY 2015 Budget - Reduction Adjustment

DCP39500 - Department of Consumer Protection 11000 - General Fund

Reduce Other Expenses
Jean Michael

860-713-5115 Priority: 2
Creation Date: 10/09/2013
Description and Reason/Measure of Impact

In order to meet the required reduction of 5% ($832,937) of the agency's budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015, as requested by
OPM, the agency proposes to reduce funding in Other Expenses.

In order to achieve these savings, the Department of Consumer Protection would need to reduce Other Expenses which will impact the
agency's ability to cover routine office expenditures needed to accomplish its mission.

Financials
|Account 2013 2014 2015 2015 2015 2016
| Actual Estimated Base Adjustment Revised Adjustment -
| | Annualized
510020 - Other Expenses ) 1,116,149 1,179,165 1,193,900 -16,128 1,177,772
‘ Total 1,116,149 1,179,165 1,193,900 -16,128 1,177,772

October 16,2013 11:40 AM



Midterm Adjustments to the FY 2015 Budget - Technical Adjustment

DCP39500 - Department of Consumer Protection 11000 - General Fund

Assessment of Regulatory Costs for Casino's
Jean Michael

860-713-5115 Priority: 1
Creation Date: 10/10/2013

Description and Reason/Measure of Impact
During FY14 the Tribal-State Gaming Compact assessment eliminated six Liquor Control positions from the Mashantucket Pequot and

Mohegan Tribe casino's which were absorbed into the Department of Consumer Protection General Fund. Additionally, four Audit and
Licensing positions were added to the Casino's from the General Fund. The net of this activity was the cost of two additional full time
positions being supported through the Department of Consumer Protection FY15 General Fund appropriation. Since this activity occured
after the FY15 budget request was due, the cost of the two Liquor Control Agents was not included in the FY15 Appropriated Budget.

Positions / Financials
‘ 2013 2014 2015 2015 2015 | 2016
Actual Estimated Base Adjustment Revised Adjustment -
i Annualized
‘Number of Full Time Pasitions 230 235 235 2 237 0
SID Code / Title
10010 - Personal Services | 12,858,024 14,898,713 15,464,846 180,619] 15,645,465
Total 12,858,024  14,898,713] 15464846 180,619] 15,645,465

October 16,2013 11:40 AM



